
2022 Florida Tech Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 23, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-20   Conf: 15-15   Home: 22-9   Away: 9-9   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (323), Opp (305)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Miracle (5), Totals (5), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Rivers 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (86-106), Miracle (28-37),
Guider (22-27), Gibson (15-16), Hendrian (14-17), Rivers (4-5), Platon (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Nelson, Cheyenne .372 52-52 164 39 61 13 0 2 32 80 .488 17 5 8 0 .437 4 5 15-18 95 4 1 .990
16 Wessel, Mikayla .364 48-48 162 41 59 6 3 0 11 71 .438 14 3 11 0 .422 1 2 30-34 104 86 13 .936
31 Lewin, Mikayla .356 52-52 132 37 47 8 0 7 31 76 .576 33 14 17 0 .519 2 0 10-12 77 3 2 .976
21 French, Chloe .315 51-50 165 24 52 8 0 1 34 63 .382 8 1 14 0 .347 2 4 4-4 112 66 8 .957
12 Szrom, Victoria .281 52-47 128 15 36 12 1 3 26 59 .461 15 0 6 0 .354 1 4 1-2 285 12 4 .987
22 Miracle, Jolie .275 47-46 131 14 36 9 0 3 32 54 .412 15 3 8 1 .355 3 4 2-3 137 32 6 .966
2 Gibson, Ella .252 49-49 139 18 35 4 0 1 23 42 .302 14 5 7 0 .333 4 3 1-1 37 8 1 .978
1 Ellis, Whitney .186 48-43 102 19 19 8 0 0 12 27 .265 12 0 23 0 .270 1 4 7-8 71 5 6 .927
6 Campbell, Ashley .184 51-51 125 15 23 7 1 0 12 32 .256 11 3 15 0 .264 1 2 0-0 60 80 8 .946
14 McLaughlin, Kelly .308 11-8 13 6 4 0 0 0 3 4 .308 1 0 0 0 .357 0 2 0-0 9 12 5 .808
3 Platon, Allison .250 22-8 16 3 4 1 0 0 3 5 .313 3 2 7 0 .429 0 0 1-1 3 7 0 1.000
18 Hendrian, Alex .200 35-23 25 0 5 2 0 0 5 7 .280 4 2 5 0 .344 1 1 0-0 25 34 2 .967
26 Ogbodiewgu, Mya .118 18-3 17 5 2 0 0 0 0 2 .118 3 2 4 1 .318 0 2 0-0 4 3 1 .875
15 Clark, Alexis .083 13-4 12 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .083 5 1 3 0 .389 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
11 Anders, Peyton .071 32-4 14 10 1 0 0 0 1 1 .071 1 0 3 0 .133 0 0 2-2 8 1 0 1.000
Totals .286 52-52 1345 247 385 78 5 17 227 524 .390 156 41 131 2 .373 20 33 73-85 1043 381 61 .959
Opponents .264 52-52 1366 192 360 61 5 21 177 494 .362 118 16 150 5 .327 10 34 43-53 1015 384 65 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Ellis, Whitney 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
18 Hendrian, Alex 2.60 10-7 33 18 9 4-0 5 137.1 115 65 51 53 73 19 3 7 .220 8 8 0 2 11
9 Guider, Samantha 3.04 14-8 31 21 9 3-0 1 140.1 166 70 61 25 53 22 0 6 .290 3 3 0 2 16
27 Rivers, Kelsie 4.61 6-5 17 11 0 0-0 0 44.0 44 34 29 24 15 11 1 4 .268 5 4 0 4 6
3 Platon, Allison 6.19 2-0 14 2 0 0-0 2 26.0 35 23 23 16 9 9 1 4 .327 5 1 0 2 1
Totals 3.30 32-20 96 52 18 7 8 347.2 360 192 164 118 150 61 5 21 .264 21 16 0 10 34
Opponents 4.03 20-32 98 52 20 7 4 338.1 385 247 195 156 131 78 5 17 .286 25 41 0 20 33



2022 Florida Tech Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 23, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Clark, Alexis 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Platon, Allison 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
11 Anders, Peyton 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Rivers, Kelsie 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
25 Nelson, Cheyenne 100 95 4 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Szrom, Victoria 301 285 12 4 .987 16 0 0 — 0 0
2 Gibson, Ella 46 37 8 1 .978 0 15 1 .938 0 0
31 Lewin, Mikayla 82 77 3 2 .976 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hendrian, Alex 61 25 34 2 .967 5 14 3 .824 0 0
22 Miracle, Jolie 175 137 32 6 .966 1 28 9 .757 5 1
21 French, Chloe 186 112 66 8 .957 10 0 0 — 0 0
6 Campbell, Ashley 148 60 80 8 .946 10 0 0 — 0 0
16 Wessel, Mikayla 203 104 86 13 .936 12 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ellis, Whitney 82 71 5 6 .927 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Ogbodiewgu, Mya 8 4 3 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Guider, Samantha 31 3 24 4 .871 0 22 5 .815 0 0
14 McLaughlin, Kelly 26 9 12 5 .808 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1485 1043 381 61 .959 56 43 10 .811 5 1
Opponents 1464 1015 384 65 .956 56 73 11 .864 5 3


